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Date Event School/Group Year group Project/Topic LA Participant Numbers Notes

05/02/2025 Talk Middlesbrough U3A Bridging the World: Archives of Dorman Long M'bro 34

06/02/2025 School session Newham Bridge Primary School Yr 6 River Tees Maps and Plans; pilot sessions M'bro 40

10/02/2025 Talk CIAS WGB Tees Valley 25

12/02/2025 Workshop Hart Gables LGBT+ History Month Tees Valley 28

13/02/2025 Talk Hutton Lowcross WI Sisterhood - Herstory in the Archives R&C 43

03/03/2025 Event Assist Women's Network International Women's Day Tees Valley 92

14/03/2025 Walks x2 Headland Library Nature themed Hartlepool 23

31/03/2025 Talk Marske Library Marske Meanders R&C 30

08/04/2025 Archive Roadshow Hartlepool Headland History Group Hartlepool/conservation Hartlepool 53

17/04/2025 Walk Northern Regional U3A Barrage circular S'ton 23

28/04/2025 Talk Marske Library Marske Meanders R&C 45

30/04/2025 Walk Carers Together Saltburn R&C 10

03/05/2025 Drop in General Public Middlesbrough to the Max M'bro 25

14/05/2025 Walk WI South Gare R&C 30

15/05/2025 Walk General Public Railways S'ton 13

18/05/2025 Tees Heritage Walk/stall General Public Teesside Archives info and river material M'bro 25

22/05/2025 Walk General Public Railways S'ton 12

23/05/2025 Talk and display of records General Public Princess of Haverton Hill S'ton 10

31/05/2025 MIMA Roadshow General Public Public Art/MIMA Tees Valley 5

02/06/2025 Talk Saltburn Retired Men's Group Nature of Archives R&C 25

05/06/2025 Drop in map session St Joseph's Primary Y3/4/5/6 Middlesbrough maps M'bro 150

05/06/2025 Talk Kirklevington Ladies Social Group Introduction to Archives S'ton 35

13/06/2025 Talk Hartlepool Library Nature of Archives Hartlepool 15

18/06/2025 Visit to archives Guisborough Museum General visit R&C 3

21/06/2025 Information stall General public Armed Forces Day S'ton 50

24/06/2025 Tour Linthorpe Primary Yr 6 Old Middlesbrough M'bro 90

25/06/2025 Map Workshop Lynnfield Primary Yr 5 Hartlepool in Maps Hartlepool 40

05/07/2025 Drop in session General public Cleveland Art Society exhibition M'bro 17

22/07/2025 Visit Volunteers Teesworks site tour R&C 14

24/07/2025 Talk NHS Retirement Group Intro + health stories Tees Valley 13

29/07/2025 Stall at conference Archivists and researchers at DCDC conference General Other 30

14/08/2025 Pop up archive in beach hut General public Seaton Carew and Hartlepool Hartlepool 40

16/08/2025 Stall at Mela General public Archives awareness M'bro 70

19/08/2025 Talk Stokesley and District Probus Group Nature of Archives Other 26

21/08/2025 Pop up archive in beach hut General public Seaton Carew and Hartlepool Hartlepool 30

16/09/2025 Walk reccie North Ormesby History Group + others North Ormesby Community Walk M'bro 10
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16/09/2025 Talk Erimus Rotary Club WGB M'bro 25

24/09/2025 Walk Carers Together Transporter Bridge area M'bro 13

26/09/2025 Drop in session General public Greenham Common memories Tees Valley 6

1,268
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14/03/2025 Walks x2 Headland Library Nature themed Hartlepool 23

08/04/2025 Archive Roadshow Hartlepool Headland History Group Hartlepool/conservation Hartlepool 53

13/06/2025 Talk Hartlepool Library Nature of Archives Hartlepool 15

25/06/2025 Map Workshop Lynnfield Primary Yr 5 Hartlepool in Maps Hartlepool 40

14/08/2025 Pop up archive in beach hut General public Seaton Carew and Hartlepool Hartlepool 40

21/08/2025 Pop up archive in beach hut General public Seaton Carew and Hartlepool Hartlepool 30

Subtotal 201 16%

05/02/2025 Talk Middlesbrough U3A Bridging the World: Archives of Dorman Long M'bro 34

06/02/2025 School session Newham Bridge Primary School Yr 6 River Tees Maps and Plans; pilot sessions M'bro 40

03/05/2025 Drop in General Public Middlesbrough to the Max M'bro 25

18/05/2025 Tees Heritage Walk/stall General Public Teesside Archives info and river material M'bro 25

05/06/2025 Drop in map session St Joseph's Primary Y3/4/5/6 Middlesbrough maps M'bro 150

24/06/2025 Tour Linthorpe Primary Yr 6 Old Middlesbrough M'bro 90

05/07/2025 Drop in session General public Cleveland Art Society exhibition M'bro 17

16/08/2025 Stall at Mela General public Archives awareness M'bro 70

16/09/2025 Walk reccie North Ormesby History Group + others North Ormesby Community Walk M'bro 10

16/09/2025 Talk Erimus Rotary Club WGB M'bro 25

24/09/2025 Walk Carers Together Transporter Bridge area M'bro 13

Subtotal 499 39%

29/07/2025 Stall at conference Archivists and researchers at DCDC conference General Other 30

19/08/2025 Talk Stokesley and District Probus Group Nature of Archives Other 26

Subtotal 56 4%

13/02/2025 Talk Hutton Lowcross WI Sisterhood - Herstory in the Archives R&C 43

31/03/2025 Talk Marske Library Marske Meanders R&C 30

28/04/2025 Talk Marske Library Marske Meanders R&C 45

30/04/2025 Walk Carers Together Saltburn R&C 10

14/05/2025 Walk WI South Gare R&C 30

02/06/2025 Talk Saltburn Retired Men's Group Nature of Archives R&C 25

18/06/2025 Visit to archives Guisborough Museum General visit R&C 3

22/07/2025 Visit Volunteers Teesworks site tour R&C 14

Subtotal 200 16%

17/04/2025 Walk Northern Regional U3A Barrage circular S'ton 23

15/05/2025 Walk General Public Railways S'ton 13

22/05/2025 Walk General Public Railways S'ton 12

23/05/2025 Talk and display of records General Public Princess of Haverton Hill S'ton 10

05/06/2025 Talk Kirklevington Ladies Social Group Introduction to Archives S'ton 35



21/06/2025 Information stall General public Armed Forces Day S'ton 50

Subtotal 143 11%

10/02/2025 Talk CIAS WGB Tees Valley 25

12/02/2025 Workshop Hart Gables LGBT+ History Month Tees Valley 28

03/03/2025 Event Assist Women's Network International Women's Day Tees Valley 92

31/05/2025 MIMA Roadshow General Public Public Art/MIMA Tees Valley 5

24/07/2025 Talk NHS Retirement Group Intro + health stories Tees Valley 13

26/09/2025 Drop in session General public Greenham Common memories Tees Valley 6

Subtotal 169 13%

1,268 100%


